WHEREAS, the City of Charlottesville is committed to improving transportation safety and 
ensuring that all people, regardless of mode of travel, can move safely throughout the city; and

WHEREAS, between 2018 and 2022, thirteen individuals lost their lives and one hundred 
ninety-five (195) individuals sustained serious injuries in traffic crashes within the City of 
Charlottesville; and

WHEREAS, roadway fatalities and serious injuries are preventable, and each one represents a 
profound loss to families, neighborhoods, and the broader community;